FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	12-20-2002	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🗸			v v
To the Honorable Commissioner	102317573		original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Neal Megonnell	- 1.	Name: Calgon Carbon Corporation	
12/17	3 //) つ		
	102	Internal Address:	
->dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 500 Calgon Carbon Drive	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Pittsburgh	State: PA ZIP: 15205
Execution Date: December 13, 2002		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umbers(s).	d	
If this document is being filed toge		the execution date of the ar	oplication is: December 13, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to who	-		tions and patents involved.
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om correspondence		tions and patents involved:
	om correspondence		
concerning document should be n	om correspondence nailed:	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed - Any excel 	ess or insufficiency should be
concerning document should be n Name: Christine W. Trebilcock	om correspondence nailed:	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excent credited or debited to 	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
concerning document should be n Name: <u>Christine W. Trebilcock</u> Internal Address: <u>Cohen & Grigs</u>	om correspondence nailed: by, P.C.	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excendence of the credited or debited to be characterized to be characterized. 	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
concerning document should be n Name: Christine W. Trebilcock	om correspondence nailed: by, P.C.	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excorredited or debited to credited or debited to a Authorized to be characteristic account number 	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
concerning document should be n Name: <u>Christine W. Trebilcock</u> Internal Address: <u>Cohen & Grigs</u> Street Address: <u>11 Stanwix Street</u>	om correspondence nailed: sby, P.C. t, 15th Floor	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excernedited or debited to credited or debited to be characterized to	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
concerning document should be n Name: <u>Christine W. Trebilcock</u> Internal Address: <u>Cohen & Grigs</u> Street Address: <u>11 Stanwix Street</u>	om correspondence nailed: by, P.C. t, 15th Floor State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15222</u>	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to credited or debited to be characteristic or debited to be characteristic account number 03-2026 (Attach duplicate copy of the co	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
concerning document should be n Name: Christine W. Trebilcock Internal Address: Cohen & Grigs Street Address: <u>11 Stanwix Street</u> City: Pittsburgh	om correspondence nailed: by, P.C. t, 15th Floor State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15222</u>	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excernedited or debited to credited or debited to be characterized to	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
concerning document should be n Name: <u>Christine W. Trebilcock</u> Internal Address: <u>Cohen & Grigs</u> Street Address: <u>11 Stanwix Street</u> City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> 12/19/2002 DEVINE 00000183 10319322 W. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	om correspondence nailed: by, P.C. t, 15th Floor State: PA ZIP: <u>15222</u> 00 00 DO NOT	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to credited or debited to be characterized to be	40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account or: is page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be n Name: Christine W. Trebilcock Internal Address: Cohen & Grigs Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street City: Pittsburgh City: Pittsburgh Digram Devret 00000183 10319322 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	om correspondence nailed: by, P.C. t, 15th Floor State: PA ZIP: <u>15222</u> 00 00 DO NOT	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to credited or debited to be characterized to be	40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account er: is page if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy
concerning document should be n Name: Christine W. Trebilcock Internal Address: Cohen & Grigs Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street City: Pittsburgh 12/19/2002 DRYRE 00000163 10319322 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Christine W. Trebilcock	om correspondence nailed: by, P.C. t, 15th Floor State: PA ZIP: <u>15222</u> 00 00 DO NOT	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excernedited or debited to credited or debited to be characterized to	40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account r: is page if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy December 13, 2002
concerning document should be n Name: Christine W. Trebilcock Internal Address: Cohen & Grigs Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street City: Pittsburgh City: Pittsbur	om correspondence nailed: by, P.C. t, 15th Floor State: PA ZIP: 15222 DO NOT belief, the foregoing inform wher of pages including cover st	 6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited to credited or debited to be characterized to be	40.00 ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account er: is page if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy December 13, 2002 Date Date

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTIO (Single assignor; single assignee)	N Docket No. 02-356		
Inventor	Residence of Inventor		
Neal Megonnell	341 Lincoln Highlands Drive		
	Coraopolis, Pennsylvania 15108 USA		
Assignee	Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Calgon Carbon Corporation	500 Calgon Carbon Drive		
	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205		
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		

entitled: Method for Disinfection of Activated Carbon Through Contact with Peroxide Containing Materials herewith (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign 100% interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the said Invention;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer 100% interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee:

And, I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees as Assignees or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention modifications and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And, I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense, and to fully cooperate with Assignee and/or its successors and assigns, in any and every action necessary to acquire, maintain and/or enforce any type of legal protection obtainable for said Invention in any country of the world.

[Emm

Neal Mcgomett

Dated: DECEMBER	13	2002
-----------------	----	------

699897_1

DEC-13-2002 10:17

95%

P 02

PATENT REEL: 013583 FRAME: 0287